)

\C

PEORIA

I Contract Adjustment
I Operational Change Order
“I Change Order

“l FHWA Exempt
Non-Exempt

13

™ Consultant

™ Major Change
M  Minor Change

¥ In-House
Contractor: lllinois Civil Contractors, Inc.
Address: 420 Pinecrest Drive
CityStateZip: East Peoria, IL61611

Change Order No. 1
Sheet lof2 Authorization of

Contract Changes

Date: 6/20/2022
County PEORIA
Section Various
Job No. N/A

Route Various

Project No. N/A

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The
estimated quantities are shown below at the awarded contract prices exept as indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the
fund type or county as indicated by an asterisk.

* Item No. Cat Pay ltem Unit Quantity Unit Price A/D Addition Deduction
31101000 01 |SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B TON 325.00 $40.00( A S 13,000.00
42300400 01 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONC DRIVEWAY PAVT, 8 IN sQyp $86.00 A |$ -
42400100 01 |[PORTLAND CEMENT CONC SIDEWALK 4 IN SQFT 10191.00 $8.00f A |$ 81,528.00
44000200 01 |DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD $19.00f A |$ -
44000600 01 |[SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQFT 10188.80 $250f A |$ 25,472.00
Amount of original contract: $ 111,155.26 Totals| $ 120,000.00 | $ -
Net change to date: $ 120,000.00 Percent 107.96% Net Change| $ 120,000.00

Project Location:
Description and Reason:

Various locations

See page 2 for description

The undersigned determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed, because: the change represents an adjustment required by the contract, based on unpredictable developments in the

work.

Date Corporate President Date City Engineer
Date Corporate Secretary Date Director of Public Works
Date City Manager




Change Order No. 1
Sheet 20f2 Description &
Reason

Date: 6/20/2022
County PEORIA
Section Various
Job No. N/A

Route Various

Project No. N/A

|Description and Reason

Additional quantities added to reconstruct more sidewalk to use remaining TIF funds.



